
State of Texas 

Collin County 

Commissioners Court 

§ 

§ 

§ 

Court Order 

2022-286-03-28 

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving a budget amendment. 

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves a budget amendment in the amount of $385,923.30 to 

budget revenues received from the Town of Prosper for the Frontier Parkway project, as detailed in the attached 

documentation. 

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular 

session on Monday, March 28, 2022. 

= ~ 
Chris Hill, County Judge Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3 

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1 

!~Jf~· 
CherylWlatns, Commissioner, Pct 2 




